squadron flew a total of two (2) medevac missions todaY. 

12 May 1967 - Normal operations conducted in the Phu Bai area. The 
squadron flew a total of four (4) medevac missions today, three (3) of them 
being night medevacs. The squadron flew an ARVN troop lift today carrying 
a total of seven hundred and ninety-four (794) ARVN'S. LtCol. KELLY led the 
strike. Major MCroNALD, Major CARroLL, Capt. THIEN, and Capt. HAVICAN were 
the fli ght Ie aders. Li ght small arms fi re Was· taken wi th only one hi t 
recorded. Capt. HAVICIN..' S aircraft· was hi t in the windshield shattering it

[...]

Personnel 

a. The squadron experienced a slight decrease in personnel over the 
month, with eight (€) personnel being joined and twenty-two (22) being 
detached. The total number of personnel on hand as of 31 May 1967 were 
forty-three (43) officers and one hundred and eighty-four (184) enlisted. 

2. Administration 

a. DUring the month, the squadron experienced eight (8) promotions 
to the rank of Captain, one (1) to the rank of Gunnery Sergeant, one (1) to 
the rank of Staff Sergeant, one (1) to the rank of Sergeant, fifteen (15) to